
Administrative Assistants

2025-2026 SMFCSD Annex 
Who To Call Annex Annex General LineAnnex General Line::  

650-312-7706650-312-7706
Annex General Line: 

650-312-7706

Audubon 
841 Gull Ave. FC, 94404 
Lori Watanabe
lwatanabe@smfc.k12.ca.us
650-655-3312

Beresford  
300 W. 28th Ave. SM, 94403 
Nicole Finlof
nfinlof@smfcsd.net
650-655-3309

Foster City
461 Beach Park Blvd. FC, 94404
Kameswari Bhamidipati
kbhamidipati@smfcsd.net
650-655-3318

Beach Park 
1058 Shell Blvd. FC, 94404 
Kaiana Fong*
kfong@smfcsd.net
Antonio De Guzman
adeguzman@smfcsd.net
650-638-3277

Brewer Island  
1151 Polynesia Drive
Argie Bertolucci
abertolucci@smfcsd.net
Ceila Perez Ramirez
cperezramirez@smfcsd.net
650-655-3310

College Park
1001 Bermuda Dr. SM, 94403 
Lorenzo Holt
lholt@smfc.k12.ca.us
650-655-3317

Highlands
2320 Newport St, SM, 94402
Rebecca Russell
rrussell@smfcsd.net
650-655-3320

Laurel (AM Only)
316 36th Ave. SM, 94403 
Briana Alfaro
balfaro@smfcsd.net
650-655-3322

Meadow Heights
2619 Dolores St. SM, 94403
Stephanie Juarez
sjuarez@smfc.k12.ca.us
650-655-3324

Bayside Academy (AM Only)
2025 Kehoe Ave., SM, 94403
Ceila Perez-Ramirez
cperezramirez@smfcsd.net
650-638-2794

Baywood 
600 Alameda De Las Pulgas SM, 94402
Nicole Berglind (Annex Site Lead)*
nberglind@smfcsd.net 
Gina Arevalo- Lead Teacher
garevalo@smfcsd.net
Jordan Phipps- Lead Teacher
jtphipps@smfcsd.net
650-655-3314

Parkside 
1685 Eisenhower St. SM,
94403 John Harrison
jharrison@smfcsd.net
650-655-3327

North Shoreview
1301 Cypress Ave. SM, 94401
Brianna Rosselli
brosselli@smfcsd.net
650-655-3325

Bayside (AM Only)
Baywood

North Shoreview
Parkside

Fiesta Gardens
George Hall

LEAD (AM Only)
Sunnybrae (AM Only)

Fiesta Gardens
715A Indian Ave., SM, 94401
Maribel Cardenas
MCardenas@smfcsd.net
650-655-3323

George Hall
130 San Miguel Way, SM, 94403
Kirsten Marino (Annex Site Lead)*
kmarino@smfcsd.net
Kyle Smith- Lead Teacher
ksmith@smfcsd.net
Briana Alfaro- Lead Teacher
balfaro@smfcsd.net
650-655-3319

LEAD - AM only
949 Ocean View Ave, SM, 94401
Jordan Phipps
jtphipps@smfcsd.net
650-655-3321

Sunnybrae- AM only 
1031 S Delaware St, SM, 94402 
Roberta Cavazos
rcavazos@smfcsd.net 
650-655-3328

Principal on Special Assignment
Tiffany Kiniris 

tkiniris@smfcsd.net 
650-312-7205

Roving Lead Teacher
Farah Tahriri

ftahriri@smfcsd.net

Annex Program Lead
Jenalyn Villanueva

jvillanueva@smfcsd.net

Audubon
Beach Park

Beresford

Foster City
Highlands
Laurel (AM Only)
Meadow HeightsBrewer Island

College Park

650-312-7230

Teri Benavides
tbenavides@smfcsd.net

Tina Giusti
cgiusti@smfcsd.net

650-312-7460

Robyn Holmes
rholmes@smfcsd.net

650-312-7233
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